Resolved, That the Municipal Assembly hereby concurs in said resolution, and that the 
Comptroller be and hereby is authorizer) to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the 
manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to the amount of four hundred 
and twenty-nine thousand dollars ($429,000), for the purpose of providing means for the purposes 
aforesaid. 

ROBERT MUH, 
PATRICK S. KEELY, 
HENRY SIEFKE, 

Committee u ELIAS GOODMAN 	numi 	
u , 	mttee. FRANCIS J. BYRNE, 

]t)Hx T. NICMAIAIION, 
JOSEI'II GEISER, 

Whereas, That Board of Estimate and Apportionment, at its meeting belch February 3, 189q,